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New or Remodeled Restaurants in the last 12 months

| DATE FINALED FACILITY NAME ADDRESS m DESCRIPTION '

5/23/2022 SHADY CANYON GOLF CLUB 100 SHADY CANYON DR | IRVINE 92603 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
TIP TOP KITCHEN” 16129 BROOKHURST ST ' FOUNTAIN VALLEY 92708 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
5/19/2022 DEYS DONUTS AND CROISSANTS# 630 S EUCLID ST STEA | SANTA ANA 92704 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
KITAKATA RAMEN BAN NAI* 891 BAKER ST STE B21 | COSTA MESA 92626 FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
WAL-MART #5640~ 1120 S ANAHEIM BLVD  ANAHEIM 92805 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
5/17/2022 KATELLA DELI RESTAURANT 4470 KATELLA AVE LOS ALAMITOS 90720 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
5/16/2022 OAK AND COALN 333 E17TH ST UNIT 2 COSTA MESA 92627 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
5/12/2022 CAPTAIN KIDDS” 1550 S HARBOR BLVD  ANAHEIM 92802 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
5/10/2022 MAKARUN 401 NEWPORT CENTER | NEWPORT BEACH 92676 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
DR
SETTEBELLO PIZZERIA NAPOLETANA 7864 E COAST HWY NEWPORT COAST 92657 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
5/9/2022 RED ROBIN BURGER & SPIRITS# 1307 W SUNFLOWER SANTA ANA 92704 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
AVE
2199 N ORANGE MALL  ORANGE 92865 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
STE 2199
5/6/2022 NITROLADO 10212 WESTMINSTER | GARDEN GROVE 92843 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
AVE STE 115
5/5/2022 DICKEYS BARBECUE PIT# 18120 BROOKHURST ST ' FOUNTAIN VALLEY 92708 NEW CON - REST UNDER 2000 SQ FT
STE 2
FLAME BROILER, THE” 2100 KATELLA AVE STE  ANAHEIM 92806 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
100
WAL-MART #3099 5420 W LA PALMA AVE LA PALMA 90623 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
5/4/2022 RED ROBIN GOURMET BURGERS AND 1080 BREA MALL BREA 92821 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

BREWS



| DATE FINALED FACILITY NAME ADDRESS _ DESCRIPTION '

5/4/2022 WAL-MART #5640 1120 S ANAHEIM BLVD |ANAHEIM 92805 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
5/3/2022 RED ROBIN GOURMET BURGERS 2667 PARK AVE TUSTIN 92782 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
RED ROBIN GOURMET BURGERS & 26522 TOWNE CENTRE | LAKE FOREST 92610 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
SPIRITS DR
5/2/2022 LOYAL ORDER OF MOOSE ANAHEIM 721 S ANAHEIM BLVD | ANAHEIM 92805 FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
1853 ~
RED ROBIN 12007 HARBOR BLVD | GARDEN GROVE 92840 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
RED ROBIN GOURMET BURGERS 5461 KATELLA AVE CYPRESS 90720 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
4/28/2022 DOMINOS PIZZAN 1315 W WARNER AVE | SANTA ANA 92704 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
4/27/2022 YANGS BRAISED CHICKEN RICE A 6920 BEACH BLVD K124 'BUENA PARK 90621 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
4/26/2022 COSTCO #4114~ 17900 NEWHOPE ST FOUNTAIN VALLEY 92708 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
4/21/2022 BLIND PIG, THE 31431 SANTA RANCHO SANTA 92688 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
MARGARITA PKWY STE |MARGARITA
M
PHAT KY MI GIA 14140 BROOKHURST ST | GARDEN GROVE 92843 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
STARBUCKS COFFEE #5682 260 W BIRCH ST STED | BREA 92821 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
4/20/2022 WAL-MART #2527 951 AVENIDA PICO SAN CLEMENTE 92673 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
4/19/2022 HONG KONG BAN JUMA 5151 BEACH BLVD STE E  BUENA PARK 90621 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
4/18/2022 MIZU SUSHI BAR & GRILL 2881 EL CAMINO REAL | TUSTIN 92782 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
TOGOS EATERY 556 E 1ST ST TUSTIN 92780 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
4/15/2022 PARK PLACE CAFE 3337 MICHELSON DR | IRVINE 92612 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
STE CN600
4/14/2022 SHERATON PARK HOTEL ANAHEIM 1855 S HARBOR BLVD | ANAHEIM 92802 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
RESORT~
TACO BELL 2750 W FULLERTON 92833 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
ORANGETHORPE AVE
TARGET STORES T192 12100 HARBOR BLVD | GARDEN GROVE 92840 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
4/13/2022 FLAME BROILER, THE 3800 BARRANCA PKWY | IRVINE 92606 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
STEQ&R
4/7/2022 CLEVER LEAF MODERN ASIAN EATERY~ 3751 HARBOR BLVD STE | SANTA ANA 92626 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
F
4/6/2022 TACKLE BOX LOCAL GRUB SHACKA 3321 HYLAND AVE STE | COSTA MESA 92626 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
E
3/31/2022 BEACH HUT DELI 1844 N EL CAMINO SAN CLEMENTE 92672 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
REAL
DAPHNES CALIFORNIA GREEK 23706 EL TORO RD STE |LAKE FOREST 92630 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

S7



| DATE FINALED FACILITY NAME ADDRESS _ DESCRIPTION '

29941 AVENTURA STE K | RANCHO SANTA

3/29/2022

3/25/2022

3/22/2022

3/21/2022
3/18/2022

3/16/2022

3/15/2022

3/10/2022

3/8/2022

3/2/2022
3/1/2022
2/28/2022
2/25/2022

2/23/2022

EL FENIX CARNICERIA

RALPHS GROCERY #299
TAKAO JAPANESE RESTAURANT
VONS COMPANIES INC #2090, THE

COFFEE NEST, THE~

HOT RODS & HANDGUNS
CHA CHAS TACOS & TEQUILA

BIRRIERIA EL BANDIDO

RANGEEN

TARGET STORES T193

RALPHS GROCERY #015

PAVILIONS #2508

SHERATON PARK HOTEL ANAHEIM
RESORT#

BLAZIN SHABU SHABU

DIMSUM 261

DISNEYLANDA

MCDONALDS#

SNOWFOX

TARGET

AMAZON RETAIL LLC

MCDONALD'S #11522

SANTA ANA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIST
RALPHS GROCERY #755

TACO BELL 39637 ~

PAVILIONS #2508

6300 IRVINE BLVD

425 N EL CAMINO REAL

5922 EDINGER AVE

2411 W LA PALMA AVE
STE 103

5872 ENGINEER DR

110 W BIRCH ST STE 7

12081 GARDEN GROVE

BLVD

28241 CROWN VALLEY
PKWY STE G

13831 BROOKHURST ST

638 CAMINO DE LOS
MARES STE B

27320 ALICIA PKWY

1855 S HARBOR BLVD

13018 HARBOR BLVD

9200 BOLSA AVE 301-
302

1313 S HARBOR BLVD
801 E WHITTIER BLVD
1840 RAYMER AVE
289 E 17TH ST

6911 WARNER AVE

22322 OLD CANAL RD

1601 E CHESTNUT AVE

26901 ALISO CREEK RD

8450 LA PALMA AVE

27320 ALICIA PKWY

MARGARITA
IRVINE

SAN CLEMENTE
HUNTINGTON BEACH
ANAHEIM

HUNTINGTON BEACH
BREA

GARDEN GROVE

LAGUNA NIGUEL

GARDEN GROVE

SAN CLEMENTE

LAGUNA NIGUEL

ANAHEIM

GARDEN GROVE

WESTMINSTER

ANAHEIM

LA HABRA
FULLERTON

COSTA MESA
HUNTINGTON BEACH
YORBA LINDA
SANTA ANA

ALISO VIEJO

BUENA PARK

LAGUNA NIGUEL

92688

92618
92672
92649
92801

92649
92821

92843

92677

92843
92673

92677

92802

92843
92683

92802
90631
92833
92627
92647
92887
92701
92656
90620
92677

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT



| DATE FINALED FACILITY NAME ADDRESS _ DESCRIPTION '

2/22/2022

2/18/2022

2/17/2022

2/16/2022

2/14/2022

2/10/2022

2/7/2022

2/3/2022

2/1/2022

1/27/2022

1/26/2022

1/25/2022
1/18/2022

1/14/2022

1/13/2022

1/12/2022
1/11/2022

CLOUD 9 BAKERS

RALPHS GROCERY #739

OC AND LAU RESTAURANT

IRVINE MARRIOTT

HANDELS HOMEMADE ICE CREAM

JERSEY MIKES SUBS
MAAST INDIAN

ALBERTSONS #6110

TAWA SERVICES INC

PANDA EXPRESS #178"

TACO BELL #4290
TARGET STORES T193
COSTCO #454

SUPER PANGA

BAR BAKERS LLC

FURAI

PAVILIONS #2508

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #3939

STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY #9255~

DAVES HOT CHICKEN

DEL TACO #37

DONUT STAR”

HABIT BURGER GRILL, THE

JMT DISTRIBUTION

MCDONALDS#

31654 RANCHO VIEJO
RD STE G

32555 GOLDEN
LANTERN ST

10130 GARDEN GROVE
BLVD #111 #113

18000 VON KARMAN
AVE

13786 JAMBOREE RD
STEC

1350 S COAST HWY
15358 ALTON PKWY

7201 W YORKTOWN
AVE

6401 REGIO AVE

8010 E SANTA ANA
CANYON RD

27371 LA PAZ RD

13831 BROOKHURST ST
115 TECHNOLOGY DR
2110 W OCEANFRONT
10711 BLOOMFIELD ST

9920 GARDEN GROVE
BLVD

27320 ALICIA PKWY
3050 E COAST HWY
1248 E 17TH ST
15463 CULVER DR

2900 WESTMINSTER
AVE

2509 S HARBOR BLVD
32505 GOLDEN
LANTERN ST

1330 CALLE AVANZADO

2701 W MACARTHUR
BLVD

SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO

DANA POINT

GARDEN GROVE

IRVINE

IRVINE

LAGUNA BEACH
IRVINE

HUNTINGTON BEACH

BUENA PARK

ANAHEIM

LAGUNA NIGUEL
GARDEN GROVE
IRVINE
NEWPORT BEACH
LOS ALAMITOS

GARDEN GROVE

LAGUNA NIGUEL
CORONA DEL MAR
SANTA ANA
IRVINE

SEAL BEACH

SANTA ANA

DANA POINT

SAN CLEMENTE

SANTA ANA

92675

92629

92844

92612

92620

92651
92618
92648

90620
92808

92677
92843
92618
92663
90720
92844

92677
92625
92701
92604
90740

92704

92629

92673
92704

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT



| DATE FINALED FACILITY NAME ADDRESS _ DESCRIPTION '

1/11/2022
1/10/2022

1/5/2022

12/30/2021

12/28/2021
12/23/2021
12/22/2021

12/21/2021

12/20/2021

12/17/2021

12/13/2021
12/9/2021

12/7/2021

12/6/2021

11/30/2021
11/29/2021
11/24/2021

11/22/2021

11/19/2021

11/18/2021

11/16/2021

TARGET STORES T3274%

ALBERTSONS #6110

RIVIERA

LA BODEGA

SAMS CLUB #4735%
TURKISH KITCHEN ~

DAVES HOT CHICKEN ~

MAZAJ CAFE~

ROCKET #0216

MILK & HONEY

PHO NGUYEN HUE
EGG N BIRD

FURAI CHICKEN

WATER GRILL ~

FOUR SEA RESTAURANT

ASIAN GARDEN FAST FOOD AND TO GO

JOON SHABU 2 ~
DOMINOS PIZZA # 7835~
MCDONALDS

TACO BELL

MOULINA

HANA KOREAN BBQ

KOLACHE FACTORY BAKERY & CAFE
PULMUONE USA INC

SHEMROON

2222 E LINCOLN AVE
7201 W YORKTOWN
AVE

2600 AVENIDA DEL
PRESIDENTE

17204 PACIFIC COAST
HWY

1390 S BEACH BLVD
17090 MAGNOLIA ST

3030 HARBOR BLVD STE

J-1

1215 S BEACH BLVD STE

A
1200 S HARBOR BLVD

26921 ALISO CREEK RD

STEG
10487 BOLSA AVE

6940 KATELLA AVE

18340 YORBA LINDA
BLVD STE 104

3300 BRISTOL ST

15435 JEFFREY RD STE

140

9200 BOLSA AVE STE
304

2453 PARK AVE
3902 E CHAPMAN AVE

1891 W MALVERN AVE

16431 BOLSA CHICA RD

3333 BRISTOL ST STE
2505

27741 CROWN VALLEY
PKWY STE 321

6502 BOLSA AVE UNIT 2

2315 MOORE AVE

ANAHEIM
HUNTINGTON BEACH

SAN CLEMENTE

HUNTINGTON BEACH

LA HABRA
FOUNTAIN VALLEY
COSTA MESA

ANAHEIM

ANAHEIM

ALISO VIEJO

WESTMINSTER
CYPRESS

YORBA LINDA

COSTA MESA

IRVINE

WESTMINSTER

TUSTIN

ORANGE

FULLERTON
HUNTINGTON BEACH

COSTA MESA

MISSION VIEJO

HUNTINGTON BEACH

FULLERTON

23052 ALICIA PKWY STE | MISSION VIEJO

B1

92806
92648

92672

92649

90631
92708
92626

92804

92806
92656

92683
90630
92886

92626
92620

92683

92782
92869
92833
92649

92626

92691

92647
92833

92692

FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT



| DATE FINALED FACILITY NAME ADDRESS _ DESCRIPTION '

11/16/2021

11/15/2021

11/10/2021

11/4/2021

11/2/2021

11/1/2021

10/29/2021

10/28/2021
10/27/2021

10/26/2021

10/25/2021
10/20/2021
10/14/2021

STAND THE

TARGET STORES T3315
WAL-MART #5641~
J SUSHI

MCDONALDS#
WAL-MART #2242~
ALBERTSONS #0158"
WHOLE FOODS MARKET

SMART KITCHENS

TASTEA ~

SATTVA INDIAN

WINGSTOPA

KIROS CATERING
CARNICERIA LOS MUSICOS”

HEIDELBERG CAFE

LE MACARON FRENCH PASTRIES

SHAWARMA KNIGHTS

TARGET STORES T1383
AM/PM OF GARDEN GROVE
KATSUBO TEA SHOPPE
TAQUERIA DE ANDA GRILL
ALBERTSONS #0158"
TARGET STORES T913
CIRCLE K #2709477
MCDONALDS

SAM GURI CAFE

31882 DEL OBISPO ST
STE 160

27551 PUERTA REAL
1000 E IMPERIAL HWY

21612 PLANO TRABUCO
RD UNIT J

1839 W CHAPMAN AVE
440 N EUCLID ST

1800 W WHITTIER BLVD
3301 E IMPERIAL HWY

17951 SKYPARK CIR STE
F

710 S HARBOR BLVD

23981 ALICIA PKWY STE
130

212 S STATE COLLEGE
BLVD

17981 SKY PARK STE J
2413 S FAIRVIEW

1100 S COAST HWY STE
116

184 S COAST HWY

34255 PACIFIC COAST
HWY UNIT 103

1893 MALVERN AVE
9472 KATELLA AVE

2241 W MALVERN AVE
17969 BEACH BLVD
1800 W WHITTIER BLVD
26762 PORTOLA PKWY
13441 BEACH BLVD
13971 HARBOR BLVD

2051 N EUCLID ST # D

SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO

MISSION VIEJO
LA HABRA
TRABUCO CANYON

ORANGE
ANAHEIM
LA HABRA
BREA

IRVINE

SANTA ANA
MISSION VIEJO

ANAHEIM

IRVINE
SANTA ANA

LAGUNA BEACH

LAGUNA BEACH

DANA POINT

FULLERTON

GARDEN GROVE
FULLERTON
HUNTINGTON BEACH
LA HABRA

LAKE FOREST
WESTMINSTER
GARDEN GROVE

FULLERTON

92675

92691
90631

92679

92868
92801
90631
92823

92614

92704

92691

92806

92614
92704
92651

92651
92629

92833
92804
92833
92647
90631
92610
92683
92843
92835

NEW CON - REST 2000-5999 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT



| DATE FINALED FACILITY NAME ADDRESS _ DESCRIPTION '

10/14/2021
10/13/2021
10/12/2021
9/30/2021

9/29/2021

9/24/2021

9/23/2021

9/22/2021
9/20/2021
9/17/2021
9/14/2021
9/13/2021
9/9/2021
9/8/2021

9/3/2021

9/2/2021

9/1/2021

TARGET STORES T3233
FIRST CLASS PIZZA
CALIS COCKTAILS

HYATT REGENCY ORANGE COUNTY
TUSCA

KITSCH BAR™

MCDONALDS

ARCO #63058"

SUBWAY~

PAVILIONS #2803

STARBUCKS COFFEE #9819/

STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY

ABOVE ALL CATERING»
CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL
VOX KITCHEN~

KNOTTS BERRY FARM ~
MCDONALDS”

TARGET STORES T3258%
TARGET STORE T-3366
WAL-MART STORES #2517/~

SOKA UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA

STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY #17850"

ORANGE COUNTY PROBATION DEPT

STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY~
INNOVATION BAKERS

THH SANDWICHES

4255 CAMPUS DR
8454 EDINGER AVE
4360 LINCOLN AVE
11999 HARBOR BLVD

891 BAKER ST STE A10
2505 E IMPERIAL HWY
5445 ALTON PKWY
2937 E CHAPMAN AVE

9475 WARNER AVE STE
C

1101 PACIFIC COAST
HWY

1201 LA HABRA BLVD
UNIT A

13992 BROOKHURST ST
# 22635

218 S MAGNOLIA AVE
16241 BEACH BLVD
16161 BROOKHURST ST
8039 BEACH BLVD

2411 W BALL RD

2620 E CHAPMAN AVE
31874 DEL OBISPO ST
3600 W MCFADDEN AVE

1 UNIVERSITY DR STE
600

1134 N STATE COLLEGE
BLVD 200

3155 W JUSTICE
CENTER WAY

1630 E CHAPMAN AVE
1910 MALVERN AVE

9600 BOLSA AVE STE
A/B

IRVINE
HUNTINGTON BEACH
CYPRESS

GARDEN GROVE

COSTA MESA
BREA

IRVINE

ORANGE
FOUNTAIN VALLEY

SEAL BEACH

LA HABRA

GARDEN GROVE

ANAHEIM
HUNTINGTON BEACH
FOUNTAIN VALLEY
BUENA PARK

ANAHEIM

ORANGE

SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO
SANTA ANA

ALISO VIEJO

ANAHEIM

ORANGE

ORANGE
FULLERTON

WESTMINSTER

92612
92647
90630

92840

92626
92821
92604
92869

92708

90740

90631

92843

92804
92647
92708
90620
92804
92889
92675
92704

92656

92806

92868

92866
92833
92683

FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT



| DATE FINALED FACILITY NAME ADDRESS _ DESCRIPTION '

8/27/2021 PAVILIONS #2210 26022 MARGUERITE MISSION VIEJO 92692 FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
PKWY
PAVILIONS #2508 27320 ALICIA PKWY LAGUNA NIGUEL 92677 FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
SADDLEBACK VALLEY UNIFIED 25631 PETER A MISSION VIEJO 92691 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
HARTMAN WAY
8/25/2021 KFC 14705 JEFFREY RD IRVINE 92618 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
8/23/2021 TARGET STORES T2304 2191 N TUSTIN ST ORANGE 92865 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
8/18/2021 CHIHUAHUA BREWING CO 3107 NEWPORT BLVD  NEWPORT BEACH 92663 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
WESTRIDGE GOLF CLUB”™ 1400 S LA HABRA HILLS 'LA HABRA 90631 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
DR
8/17/2021 NORTHWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 28 CARSON IRVINE 92620 FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
RALPHS GROCERY #99 26751 PORTOLA PKWY | LAKE FOREST 92610 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
8/12/2021 TARGET STORES T12934 3030 HARBOR BLVD COSTA MESA 92626 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
8/11/2021 HOLIDAY INN ORANGE COUNTY 2726 S GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92705 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
AIRPORT#
PAVILIONS # 2089 600 N COAST HWY LAGUNA BEACH 92651 FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
RALPHS GROCERY #99 26751 PORTOLA PKWY | LAKE FOREST 92610 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
U-SUSHI & GRILL 19881 BROOKHURST ST 'HUNTINGTON BEACH 92646 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
STED
8/10/2021 EL POLLOTOTE POLLO FRESCO ~ 2040 W LINCOLN AVE ANAHEIM 92801 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
8/6/2021 PAVILIONS #2217 22451 ANTONIO PKWY  RANCHO SANTA 92688 FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
MARGARITA
WHOLE FOODS MARKET 7881 EDINGER AVE STE 'HUNTINGTON BEACH 92647 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
150
7/30/2021 STARBUCKS COFFEE # 9289 16471 BOLSA CHICA ST 'HUNTINGTON BEACH 92649 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
7/29/2021 WALONG MARKETING INC 6281 REGIO AVE BUENA PARK 90620 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
7/27/2021 WAL-MART #3248~ 1340 S BEACH BLVD LA HABRA 90631 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
WHOLE FOODS MARKET 283 BROADWAY ST LAGUNA BEACH 92651 FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
7/26/2021 REBEL OMAKASE 361 FOREST AVE STE LAGUNA BEACH 92651 FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
103
7/23/2021 PAVILIONS # 1912 2660 SAN MIGUEL DR NEWPORT BEACH 92660 FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
PAVILIONS 1911 21181 NEWPORT COAST 'NEWPORT BEACH 92567 FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
DR
TARGET STORES T2151 2300 PARK AVE TUSTIN 92782 FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT

7/22/2021 7 ELEVEN STORE 36083A 3951 W BALL RD LOS ALAMITOS 90720 FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT



| DATE FINALED FACILITY NAME ADDRESS _ DESCRIPTION '

7/20/2021

7/15/2021
7/14/2021

7/13/2021

7/12/2021

7/9/2021
7/2/2021

7/1/2021

6/30/2021
6/29/2021
6/25/2021

6/23/2021
6/18/2021

6/17/2021
6/16/2021

ALEPPOS KITCHEN#

O DUMPLING BAR™

MOTHERS MARKET & KITCHEN

GELSONS MARKET
KOBE KYUKATSU~
MCDONALDS

MCDONALDS#

OLIVE GARDEN #1299, THE

CHICKEN MAISON~

EGGBRED ~
CIRCLE K #9461

LITTLE ARABIA LEBANESE BAKERY AND
CUISINE~

DEL TACO #134

MOKKOJI SHABU SHABU BAR
STATER BROS MARKET #35%
PAVILIONS #3005

7 LEAVES CAFE SANTA ANA®
CIRCLE K #2709456"~

SAMS CLUB 6616

COMPASS GROUP EUREST DINING
SERVICE

LA HABRA HIGH SCHOOL”
PAVILIONS #3005

TACO BELL #21112

CRAB COOKER, THE

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILLA

513 1/2 S BROOKHURST ' ANAHEIM

ST
165 N GLASSELL ST

16400 PACIFIC COAST
HWY STE 112

5521 ALTON PKWY
5941 BEACH BLVD
26692 PORTOLA PKWY
119 W BALL RD

301 E1ST ST

24256 EL TORO RD STE
1

18030 BROOKHURST ST
STE A

1454 S HARBOR BLVD
3765 ALTON PKWY

638 S BROOKHURST ST

7001 KATELLA AVE
14041 JEFFREY RD
1175 BAKER ST STE C
3100 W BALBOA BLVD
1700 E MCFADDEN AVE
3006 HARBOR BLVD
603 S PLACENTIA AVE

275 S VALENCIA AVE

801 HIGHLANDER AVE
3100 W BALBOA BLVD

8042 GARDEN GROVE
BLVD

2200 NEWPORT BLVD

ORANGE

HUNTINGTON BEACH

IRVINE
BUENA PARK
LAKE FOREST
ANAHEIM
SANTA ANA

LAGUNA WOODS

FOUNTAIN VALLEY

LA HABRA
IRVINE

ANAHEIM

STANTON

IRVINE

COSTA MESA
NEWPORT BEACH
SANTA ANA
COSTA MESA
FULLERTON

BREA

LA HABRA
NEWPORT BEACH

GARDEN GROVE

NEWPORT BEACH

2300 HARBOR BLVD STE | COSTA MESA

L1

92804

92866
92649

92618
90621
92610
92805
92701

92637

92708

90631
92606
92804

90680
92620
92626
92663
92705
92626
92831
92821

90631
92663
92844

92663
92626

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

NEW CON - REST UNDER 2000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - UNDER 101 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

NEW CON - REST 2000-5999 SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT



DATE FINALED FACILITY NAME ADDRESS CITY

6/14/2021

6/11/2021
6/10/2021
6/9/2021
6/8/2021

6/7/2021

Total rows: 229

BIG CANYON COUNTRY CLUB
KRAVE NUTRITION#
SONORA HIGH SCHOOL~
TARGET STORES T2151
TARGET STORES T230%

RALPHS GROCERY #78

MCDONALDS RESTAURANT

1 BIG CANYON DR

5747 E LA PALMA AVE

401 S PALM ST
2300 PARK AVE
2191 N TUSTIN ST

31481 SANTA
MARGARITA PKWY

12542 HARBOR BLVD

NEWPORT BEACH
ANAHEIM

LA HABRA
TUSTIN

ORANGE

RANCHO SANTA
MARGARITA

GARDEN GROVE

_ DESCRIPTION

92660
92807
90631
92782
92865
92688

92840

FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT
FOOD REMODEL - 1001+ SQ FT

FOOD REMODEL - 101-1000 SQ FT



